CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for the supplies and materials for bldng. repair & maintenance as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to: Three Dragons Non-Specialized Wholesale Trading

PHILGEPS Reg. No.: 2023-347280

12 40 60 40 60 2 1 1 3 3 3 2 2 2	pcs. pcs. pcs.	Plastic Moulding 3/4 Switch Wide Series Outlet Wide Series Universal Surface Type Utility 2 Gang Plate Cover KSBS Breaker 30Amp	83.00 108.00 113.00 53.00 83.00	996.00 4,320.00 6,780.00 2,120.00 4,980.00
40 60 40 60 2 1 1 3 3 3 2 2	pcs. pcs. pcs. pcs. pcs. box	Switch Wide Series Outlet Wide Series Universal Surface Type Utility 2 Gang Plate Cover KSBS Breaker 30Amp	113.00 53.00 83.00	6,780.00 2,120.00
60 40 60 2 1 1 3 3 3 2 2	pcs. pcs. pcs. pcs. box	Outlet Wide Series Universal Surface Type Utility 2 Gang Plate Cover KSBS Breaker 30Amp	53.00 83.00	2,120.00
40 60 2 1 1 3 3 3 2 2	pcs. pcs. pcs. box	Surface Type Utility 2 Gang Plate Cover KSBS Breaker 30Amp	83.00	
60 2 1 1 3 3 3 2 2	pcs. pcs. box	2 Gang Plate Cover KSBS Breaker 30Amp		4 000 00
2 1 1 3 3 3 2 2	pcs. box	KSBS Breaker 30Amp	440.00	4,980.00
1 1 3 3 3 2 2	box		618.00	1,236.00
1 3 3 3 2 2		THHN Wire #12	3,198.00	3,198.00
3 3 3 2 2		THHN Wire #10	4,798.00	4,798.00
3 3 2 2	pcs.	Circuit Breaker 40Amp 3Phase	1,198.00	3,594.00
3 2 2	pcs.	Circuit Breaker 30Amp Single Phase	418.00	1,254.00
2 2	pcs.	Circuit Breaker 20Amp Single Phase	418.00	1,254.00
2	pcs.	Circuit Breaker 40Amp Single Phase	418.00	836.00
	pcs.	Circuit Breaker 30Amp Single Phase	418.00	836.0
	pcs.	Circuit Breaker 20Amp Single Phase	418.00	836.0
1	roll	Flat Cord #16	3,198.00	3,198.0
50	pcs.	LED Bulb 9W	108.00	5,400.0
1	set	Drill Bit For Concrete	328.00	328.0
4	lits.	Vulcaseal	628.00	2,512.0
24	pcs.	Teflon	24.00	576.0
24	sets	Water Closet Flush Lever	368.00	8,832.
24	sets	Water Closet Flush Botton	163.00	3,912.
20	pcs.	Bidet	613.00	12,260.
12	pcs.	Dead Bolt Lock Set	1,248.00	14,976.
24	pcs.	Door Knob	618.00	14,832.
12	pcs.	Zinc Alloy Doorlock	1,348.00	16,176.
100	pcs.	Toilet Deodorizer	87.00	8,700.
20		Walis Tingting	58.00	1,160.
18	pcs.	Walis Tambo	308.00	5,544
	pcs.	Tabo	58.00	696
12 12	pcs.		143.00	1,716.
	pcs.	Dustpan Rewider Seen	163.00	40,750.
250	dozens	Powder Soap Toilet Cleaner 1lit.	158.00	7,584.
48	bots.	Toilet Bowl Brush	138.00	1,656.
12	pcs.	I OHEL DOWL DI USH	130.00	1,000.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this JUL 2 3 2024 in the City of Calapan.

ENGR. MOSSU. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II BAC Member DULCE AMOR E. LAO

Planning Officer III BAC Member REY DANIEL S. ACEDILLO

City Legal Officer BAC Member

Dr. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian BAC Vice - Chairperson Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA

Lity Engineer BAC Shairperson Ar. ELMER C. VILLAS

City Architect End User

Approved by:

MARILOU F. MORILLO City Mayor

CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for the supplies and materials for bldng. repair & maintenance as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to: Three Dragons Non-Specialized Wholesale Trading

PHILGEPS Reg. No. : 2023-347280

QTY.	UNIT OF	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	1330E	Balance Forwarded		187,846.00
12	pcs.	Toilet Rubber Pump	163.00	1,956.00
12	pcs.	Mop Handle	178.00	2,136.00
60	pcs.	Mop Head Heavy Duty	138.00	8,280.00
36	pcs.	Sponge Mop	848.00	30,528.0
36	rolls	Tissue Paper	46.00	1,656.00
100	kgs.	waste Cloth/round/white	158.00	15,800.0
24	bots.	Glass Cleaner 500ml.	193.00	4,632.00
	7	Grand Total		252,834.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this JUL 2 3 2024 In the City of Calapan.

ENGR. MØSS L. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II
BAC Member

DULCE AMOR E. LAO

Planning Officer III
BAC Member

REY DANIEL S. ACEDILLO

City Legal Officer BAC Member

Dr. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian BAC Vice - Chairperson Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA

City Engineer BAC Chairperson Ar. ELMER C. VILLAS

City Architect End User

Approved by:

MAR LOU F. MORILLO City Mayor

Award 2021 v 0